

LA PORTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

555 Michigan Avenue, Suite 202 La Porte, IN 46350-3400 (219) 326-6808 ext. 2229 Connie Gramarossa President

Richard Mrozinski Vice President

> Joseph Haney Member

La Porte County Commissioners' Meeting Agenda Wednesday, September 18, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. County Complex Room 3 & via Zoom

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Consider Agenda
- 5. Consider approval of September 4, 2024 minutes
- 6. Consideration of Claims
 - a. Payroll ending 9/6/2024 \$1,479,563.28
 - b. Operating Expense Claims \$3,171,975.24
- 7. Public Comment
- 8. Department Head Comment
- 9. Requests
- 10. Old Business
 - a. Consider Plan Commission's approved Resolution Amending & Supplementing, Land Usage, as Amended to Adopt Section 14.15 Solar Energy Systems
 - b. Consider Plan Commission's denied Ordinance imposing a Moratorium on Filing & Accepting New Applications for Large-Scale Solar Farms until April 3, 2025
 - c. Consider Road Use Agreement between Bluestem Solar and La Porte County
 - d. Consider Decommissioning Plan Agreement between Bluestem Solar and La Porte County
- 11. New Business
 - a. Consider FMEC Notice of Receiving Bids for Farm Land Rental
- 12. Adjournment

Zoom Link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89621437370?pwd=udUznsD8k6K1O9vbRdfJ5bodaPPyCa.1

Meeting ID: 896 2143 7370 Passcode: 047600 1-312-626-6799